

City of Tallmadge Department of Public Service

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 TO THE BID DOCUMENTS

	Amendment Date:	2-2-2024	
BID DOCUMENT:	Concrete Maintenance Repair 2024		

- A. This Addendum shall be considered part of the bid documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had been issued at the same time and shall be incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary data differ from those of the original bid documents, this Addendum shall govern and take precedence. BIDDERS MUST SIGN THE ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH THEIR BIDS.
- B. Bidders are hereby notified that they shall make any necessary adjustments in their estimates as a result of this Addendum. It will be construed that each bidder's proposal is submitted with full knowledge of all modifications and supplemental data specified herein.

Except as described below, the original bid document remains unchanged. The bid documents are modified and/or clarified, as follows:

S. ITEM 609 - 6" x 18" VERTICAL CURB

DESCRIPTION:

This work consists of removal and installation of curbing as designated in the bid document or as directed by the City of Tallmadge inspector. The proposed curb shall match the existing to be replaced. Contractor prior to excavation must perform full depth saw cut. All concrete installed in this item shall be moderate setting (MS) concrete.

T. ITEM 609 - COMBINATION CURB and GUTTER

DESCRIPTION:

This work consists of removal and installation of curbing as designated in the bid document or as directed by the City of Tallmadge inspector. The proposed curb shall match the existing to be replaced. Contractor prior to excavation must perform full depth saw cut. All concrete installed in this item shall be moderate setting (MS) concrete.

Q1. ITEM 608 - 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR/ REPLACEMENT

DESCRIPTION:

This item includes the removal and installation of concrete sidewalk as described in the bid document or as directed by the City of Tallmadge inspector. The thickness shall be 4" typically. Also included in this item is 4" or 57 limestone granular base to be installed. as directed by the City of Tallmadge inspector. All concrete installed in this item shall be moderate setting (MS) concrete.

BIDDER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND <u>ATTACHING THE SIGNED ADDENDUM TO THE BID FORM</u>:

Company Name:	
Contact Person:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Michael T. Roar

City of Tallmadge, Director of Public Service